Senate Economics Legislation Committee
ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
Treasury Portfolio
Budget Estimates 2014
3 June to 5 June 2014

Department/ Agency: ACNC

Question: BET 3390-3396

Topic: Prequalified, Multi-use list tenders
Reference: Written — 12 June 2014
Senator: Ludwig

Question:

3390.

3391.

3392.

3393.
3394.

3395.
3396.

Does the Department/Agency have existing Prequalified or Multi-use list panels for
tenders?

Please list all Prequalified or Multi-use list panels, and the firms on them, compiled or
used by the department/agency?

Do any of your EL or higher staff have interest- financial or otherwise - in any of the
firms on your panels?

Do any Ministerial staff have directorships in any of the firms on your panels?

Do any Ministerial staff have interest- financial or otherwise- in any of the firms on
your panel

Have the minister or ministerial staff made representations concerning the panels
Is Australian Public Affairs on any of your panels?

Answer:
3390-3396.  Please refer to Australian Taxation Office response BET 2062-2068.



